VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 437 Virginia Commercial Space Flight Authority

Item 437	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Space Flight Support Services (60800)	\$15,800,020	\$15,800,021
Maintenance and Operation of Space Flight Facilities (60801)	\$15,800,020	\$15,800,021
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$15,800,020	\$15,800,021

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 22, Code of Virginia.

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapters 779 and 817, 2012 Session of the General Assembly, \$15,800,020 in the first year and \$15,800,021 in the second year shall be transferred to the Commonwealth Space Flight Fund as set forth in § 33.2-1526 to support the maintenance and operations of the Virginia Commercial Space Flight Authority. From the funds appropriated in this item, \$500,000 the first year shall be made available for development of an Aircraft Intermediate Maintenance Department in support of the Wallops Island unmanned aircraft systems test range.